L 2
: Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson
n a I O n a g r I Senior Counsel

May 1, 2013
VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 4295 — National Grid 2012 Energy Efficiency Program Plan
2012 Year-End Report

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Pursuant to Section V11.2 of the Energy Efficiency Program Plan For 2012 Settlement of
the Parties, The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (the “Company”) isrequired to
fileits 2012 Y ear-End Report (the “Report”) no later than May 1, 2013.

Because the Company recently implemented a new Enterprise Resource Planning (“ERP”)
system, certain financial information ordinarily included in the Company’s Report will not be
available in timefor the original Report due date of May 1, 2013. The Company respectfully
requests an extension to May 31, 2013 to submit the Report. Such an extension would assure the
Report is accurate and complete and would promote the fair, orderly, and efficient conduct of this
matter.

Thank you for your attention to our request. If you have any questions regarding this
matter, please contact me at 401-784-7288.

Very truly yours,

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson
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Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esqg.
National Grid

280 Melrose St.

Providence, RI 02907

Jennifer.hutchinson@us.ngrid.com

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com

401-784-7288

Jon Hagopian, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

Jhagopian@riag.ri.qov

Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us

Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

mcorey@riag.ri.qov

Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us

401-222-2424
ext. 2299

William H. Ferguson, Executive Director
The Energy Council of RI (TEC-RI)

436 Armistice Blvd.

Pawtucket, RI 02861

Bferguson2010@cox.net

401-722-7352

R. Daniel Prentiss, P.C. (for EERMC)
Prentiss Law Firm

One Turks Head Place, Suite 380
Providence, RI 02903

dan@prentisslaw.com

401-824-5150

Jeremy McDiarmid, Esqg.
Environment Northeast
101 Tremont St., Suite 401
Boston, MA 02108

jmcdiarmid@env-ne.org

aanthony @env-ne.orqg

617-742-0054

Jerry Elmer, EsQ. jelmer@clf.org 401-351-1102
Conservation Law Foundation

55 Dorrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

Scudder Parker sparker@veic.org

VEIC




Tim Woof

Synapse Energy Economics
22 Pear| Street

Cambridge, MA 02139

twoolf @synapse-energy.com

Bob Fagan
Synapse Energy Economics

rfagan@synapse-energy.com
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